OP \$40.00 1836985

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM304921

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	MERGER AND CHANGE OF NAME
EFFECTIVE DATE:	12/29/2003
SEQUENCE:	1

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Adecco Employment Services, Inc.		12/29/2003	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

NEWLY MERGED ENTITY DATA

Name	Execution Date	Entity Type
ASI Staffing, Inc.	12/29/2003	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

MERGED ENTITY'S NEW NAME (RECEIVING PARTY)

Name:	ASI Staffing, Inc.	
Street Address:	175 Broad Hollow Road	
City:	Melville	
State/Country:	NEW YORK	
Postal Code:	11747	
Entity Type: CORPORATION: DELAWARE		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	1836985	THE EMPLOYMENT PEOPLE

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 7036217155

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 703-621-7140

Email: mailroom@mg-ip.com

Correspondent Name: P. Jay Hines
Address Line 1: 4000 Legato Road

Address Line 2: Suite 310

Address Line 4: Fairfax, VIRGINIA 22033

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	AG4001TUS
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	P. Jay Hines

TRADEMARK
REEL: 005282 FRAME: 0723

SIGNATURE:	/pjh/
DATE SIGNED:	05/19/2014
Total Attachments: 3	
source=Adecco Employment Services#page1.tif	
source=Adecco Employment Services#page2.tif	
source=Adecco Employment Services#page3.tif	

TRADEMARK REEL: 005282 FRAME: 0724

Delaware

PAGE 1

The First State

I, HARRIET SMITH WINDSOR, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF MERGER, WHICH MERGES:

"ADECCO EMPLOYMENT SERVICES, INC.", A DELAWARE CORPORATION, WITH AND INTO "ASI STAFFING, INC." UNDER THE NAME OF "ASI STAFFING, INC.", A CORPORATION ORGANIZED AND EXISTING UNDER THE LAWS OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, AS RECEIVED AND FILED IN THIS OFFICE THE TWENTY-NINTH DAY OF DECEMBER, A.D. 2003, AT 5:53 O'CLOCK P.M.

A FILED COPY OF THIS CERTIFICATE HAS BEEN FORWARDED TO THE NEW CASTLE COUNTY RECORDER OF DEEDS.



Darriet Smith Windson Secretary of State

2634381 8100M

030840623

AUTHENTICATION: 2840203

DATE: 12-29-03

TRADEMARK

REEL: 005282 FRAME: 0725

Certificate of Merger Under Chapter 1. General Corporation Law, Subchapter IX, § 251

Adecco Employment Services, Inc.
(a Delaware Corporation)

into

ASI Staffing, Inc.
(a Delaware corporation)

1. The name and state of each of the constituent corporations is as follows:

Name

State of Incorporation.

Adecco Employment Services, Inc. ASI Staffing, Inc.

Delaware Delaware

- 2. An agreement of merger has been approved, adopted, certified, executed and acknowledged by each of the constituent corporations in accordance with § 251 of the Delaware Corporation Law Annotated.
- 3. The surviving corporation is ASI Staffing, Inc., a Delaware corporation.
- 4. The certificate of incorporation of the surviving corporation shall be its certificate of incorporation
- 5. A copy of the agreement of merger will be furnished by the surviving corporation, on request and with cost, to any stockholder of any constituent corporation.
- 6. A executed agreement of merger is on file at, 175 Broad Hollow Road, Melville, NY 11747 the principal office of the survivor.
- This Certificate of Merger shall be effective as of December 28, 2003 for bookkeeping purposes.

State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 05:53 PM 12/29/2003 FILED 05:53 PM 12/29/2003 SRV 030840623 - 2634381 FILE

TRADEMARK REEL: 005282 FRAME: 0726 IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Adecco Employment Services, Inc., a Delaware corporation, has caused this certificate to be signed by Julio Arriota, its Chief Financial Officer and by Patrick Lyons, its Chief Financial Officer this 29th day December of 2003

DRK

Hard Det

Adocco Employment Services, Inc.

(a Delaword corporation)

Chief Executive Officer - Julio Arrieta

Chief Financial Officer Patrick Lyons

Attested by:

Diana R. Karabelas Assistant Secretary ASI Staffing, into (a Delaware comparation)

Chief Executive Officer
Julio Arrieta

Shief Financial Officer Patrick Lyons

Attested by:

Diana R. Karabelas Assistant Secretary

TRADEMARK REEL: 005282 FRAME: 0727

RECORDED: 05/19/2014